RESOLUTION OF THE LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY OF
THE TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NUMBER 2012-__
VAR2012-0006 (Pierview Hotel Sign Variance)

WHEREAS, applicant Broadway Investment Partners, LLC has requested three variances in
the Downtown zoning district; (1) a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(b) requirement of a
three-foot setback from the right-of-way for a monument sign to permit the sign to be
setback 12 inches from the right-of-way; (2) a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(c)
requirement that the bottom of a monument sign cannot be more than eighteen (18) inches
above the highest adjacent grade to permit the existing monument sign to be elevated 48
inches above the highest adjacent grade; and (3) a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(c)
requirement that monument signs cannot exceed five (5) feet in height to permit the
existing monument sign to be elevated eight (8) feet in height; and

WHEREAS, the subject property is located at 1160 Estero Boulevard, Fort Myers Beach, FL
33931; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has indicated that the STRAP for the subject property is 24-46-23-
W3-00009.0000 and the legal description is provided as follows:

From the Southwest corner of Block E, of that certain subdivision known as CRESCENT PARK
ADDITION, according to the map or plat thereof on file and recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 46,
of the public records of Lee County, Florida; on the East line of Section 24, Township 46 South,
Range 23 East, Lee County, Florida, run South along said line 53.24 feet to the South line of an
existing County Road right-of-way 50 feet wide and Point of Beginning of the lands herein
described; thence Northwesterly at an inclusive angle of 69°54° with said section line along
the South line of said right-of-way a distance of 122.63 feet; thence Southwesterly
perpendicular to said road for 213 feet, more or less, to the Gulf of Mexico; thence
Southeasterly along said Gulf to the East line of said Section 24; thence Northerly along said
line a distance of 258 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on this matter was legally advertised and held before the Local
Planning Agency (LPA) on June 12, 2012; and

WHEREAS, at the hearing the LPA gave full and complete consideration to the request of
Applicant, recommendations of staff, the documents in the file, and the testimony of all
interested persons, as required by Fort Myers Beach Land Development Code (LDC)
Section 34-87.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE LPA OF THE TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA,
as follows:

Based upon the presentations by the applicant, staff, and other interested persons at the
hearing, and review of the application and the standards for granting special exceptions,



the LPA recommends the following findings of fact, conditions for approval, and
conclusions for consideration by the Town Council:

The LPA recommends that the Town Council APPROVE/DENY the applicant’s request for
Variances from Section 30-153(b) and Section 30-154(c) of the LDC:

RECOMMENDED FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS:

In accordance with the requirements of LDC Sections 34-84 and 34-87 regarding
consideration of eligibility for a variance, the LPA recommends that the Town Council make
the following findings and reach the following conclusions:

A. There are/are not exceptional or extraordinary conditions or circumstances that
are inherent to the property in question, or the request is/is not for a de minimis
variance under circumstances or conditions where rigid compliance is not essential
to protect public policy.

B. The conditions justifying the variance are/are not the result of actions of the
applicant taken after the adoption of the regulation in question.

C. The variance granted is/is not the minimum variance that will relieve the
applicant of an unreasonable burden caused by the application of the regulation to
the property in question.

D. The granting of the variance will/will not be injurious to the neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

E. The conditions or circumstances on the specific piece of property for which the
variance is sought are/are not of so general or recurrent a nature as to make it
more reasonable and practical to amend the regulation in question.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the LPA upon a motion by LPA Member
and seconded by LPA Member , and upon being put to a vote, the result was as
follows:

Joanne Shamp, Chair AYE/NAY Dan Andre, Member AYE/NAY
Al Durrett, Member AYE/NAY John Kakatsch, Member AYE/NAY
Jane Plummer, Member AYE/NAY Alan Smith, Member AYE/NAY
Hank Zuba, Member AYE/NAY

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS day of JUNE, 2012.

By:

Joanne Shamp, LPA Chair



Approved as to legal sufficiency: ATTEST:

By: By:

Fowler, White, Boggs Michelle Mayher
LPA Attorney Town Clerk



TYPE OF CASE:

CASE NUMBER:

LPA HEARING DATE:

LPA HEARING TIME:

Town of Fort Myers Beach

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
STAFF REPORT

Sign Variance
VAR2011-0006 / Pierview Hotel Sign Variance
June 12, 2012

9:00 AM

1. APPLICATION SUMMARY

Applicant:

Request:

Subject property:

Physical Address:

STRAP #:

FLU:

Zoning:

Current use(s):

Broadway Investment Partners, LLC

A request for three variances in the Downtown zoning
district: (1) a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(b)
requirement of a three-foot setback from any public
right-of-way or roadway easement for a monument sign
to permit the existing sign to be setback 12 inches from
the right-of-way; (2)a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(c)
requirement that the bottom of elevated monument
signs can be no more than 18 inches above the highest
adjacent grade to permit the existing monument sign to
be elevated 48 inches above the highest adjacent grade;
and (3) a variance from LDC Sec. 30-154(c) sign height
maximum of 5 feet to permit the existing monument
sign to be raised to 8 feet in height.

See attached “Exhibit A”
1160 Estero Boulevard
24-46-23-W3-00009.0000
Pedestrian Commercial
DOWNTOWN

Hotel/Motel
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Adjacent zoning and land uses:

North: Estero Boulevard (2 lane plus turn lane, County-
maintained Arterial road)
McDonald’s, Quicky Bikes, Beach Gifts
(Restaurant/Retail)
COMMERCIAL PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (CPD)
Pedestrian Commercial

South: Gulf of Mexico
ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL (EC)
Recreation

East: Beachside Gallery, Cigar Hut (Retail)
DOWNTOWN

Pedestrian Commercial

West: Nemo’s on the Beach (Restaurant/Bar)
DOWNTOWN
Pedestrian Commercial

I1. BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS

Background
Broadway Investment Partners, LLC, the owner of the subject property, purchased

the existing Pierview Hotel & Suites in December 2010. Pierview Hotel has been
operating in this location since the former Ramada Inn ceased operation after
Hurricane Charley in 2004. The property was first developed in 1971 as a hotel, and
that use has not been expanded since then. The property was developed prior to the
incorporation of the Town, and the Lee County property development regulations at
the time the property was developed required a 25 foot street setback from Estero
Boulevard. Under current Town regulations, there is a zero-to-ten foot build-to line
for property located in the DOWNTOWN zoning district.

On March 2, 2011, Coastline Wholesale Signs applied for sign permit SGN11-0006 to
erect the existing sign on the property. According to the applicant’s narrative in the
variance application, a member of the Town’s permitting staff told the applicant that
they would allow a variance so the applicant could get the sign installed. At that
time, however, it was believed that the sign was only encroaching into the minimum
required street setback of 3 feet by a mere 3 inches. According to the applicant’s
survey information provided on April 26, 2012 by Davis Surveying, Inc., the sign is
actually setback only 1 foot from the road right-of-way, not 33 inches as previously
believed. Also, the effective date of the amendments to the sign ordinance that were
adopted by Ordinance 11-01, was April 18, 2011, and the sign permit for this
property was not finaled until August 2, 2011. This caused some confusion
concerning how the sign permit was issued and finaled, since the sign, as proposed,
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was not in compliance with setbacks, pedestal height (2 feet), and overall sign
height (6 feet) under either the old or newly adopted regulations.

The sign for this property is wedged between a cable box on the north side and back
flow pipes on the south side. It is also located between parking spaces, so that when
a pickup truck or van is parked in one of those spaces, the sign is partially blocked.
The property is located at one of the busiest intersections in all of Fort Myers Beach,
the intersection of Estero Boulevard and Crescent Street.

Analysis:
The section of Chapter 30 that sets forth the sign face allotment per commercial
establishment per parcel is as follows:

Section 30-153(b) Commercial uses in commercial zoning districts. All
signs located in commercial zoning districts, except for those signs identified as
exempt signs in §30-6 and temporary signs in §30-141, shall comply with the
following sign area limitations.
(1) For a parcel of land containing one (1) or two (2) business
establishments each separate business establishment shall be allowed a
maximum of thirty-two (32) square feet of sign area.
(2) For a parcel of land containing three (3) or more business
establishments, each establishment shall be allowed a maximum of
sixteen (16) square feet sign area. An additional thirty-two (32) square
feet of sign area may be utilized to identify the commercial
development.
(3) The maximum sign area provided herein may be allocated among a
combination of one (1) or more monument signs, projecting signs,
and/or wall signs.

The subject property is, therefore, entitled to 32 square feet of sign face area to
advertise the Pierview Hotel & Suites. This sign area can be allocated among a
variety of different signs, provided that the total sign face area does not exceed 32
square feet.

Should the applicant choose to allocate any or all the sign face are to a monument
sign, then the provisions in Section 30-154(c) apply.

Section 30-154(c) Monument signs may be elevated provided that the bottom
of the sign is no more than eighteen (18) inches above the highest adjacent
grade. The maximum height of a monument sign is five (5) feet.

The applicant has chosen to use all of the allotted sign square footage in a
monument sign, because a wall sign or projecting sign would be even less visible to
the traveling public on Estero Boulevard. The fact that the hotel sits back off of the
road in an area where most structures abut the right-of-way creates a situation
where the hotel is somewhat hidden from visitors coming onto the island from the
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Sky Bridge to the north. The view of the existing monument sign for the Pierview
Hotel is blocked, in part, by the neighboring “Nemo’s on the Beach” structure which
is located less than 1 foot from the Estero Boulevard right-of-way. The stop-and-go
traffic congestion in this area, left-turn lane, and frequent pedestrians crossing the
road require a driver to keep his eyes peeled on the road, rather than searching for a
hotel entrance sign.

Findings and Conclusions:
Using the five factors described in LDC Section 34-87(3) as a guide, Staff
recommends the following findings and conclusions:

a. That there are exceptional or extraordinary conditions or circumstances that
are inherent to the property in question, or that the request is for a de minimis
variance under circumstances or conditions where rigid compliance is not
essential to protect public policy.

The extraordinary circumstance on the subject property is that the existing
hotel on the property was developed under the previous Lee County setback
requirement of 25’, where currently there is a 0-10’ build-to line in the
DOWNTOWN zoning district. The neighboring property (Nemo’s) was built
approximately 1’ from the Estero Boulevard right-of-way, and blocks the
view of the applicant’s sign and hotel until a driver is almost upon the subject
property. There are also public and private utilities visible above-ground at
the sign location, and the applicant has no control over the placement of
those utilities. Staff finds that there are exceptional or extraordinary
conditions or circumstances that are inherent to the property in question,
and the request is for a de minimis variance under circumstances or
conditions where rigid compliance is not essential to protect public policy.

b. That the conditions justifying the variance are not the result of actions of the
applicant taken after adoption of the regulation in question.

The applicant’s placement of the sign has caused the need for the variance to
permit a 1’ setback from the Estero Boulevard right-of-way, as shown on the
applicant’s attached surveyed information “Exhibit D,” where 3’ is otherwise
required. The existing sign height and base height were lowered from the
previous signage on the property (Ramada sign, approximately 12-14 feet
high, as seen in the attached photo “Exhibit E”) to more reasonable levels, but
are still not in compliance with Chapter 30 requirements for signs. Further,
the setback could have been corrected when they lowered the previously-
existing sign. The conditions requiring the variance are the result of actions
of the applicant taken after the adoption of the regulation in question.

c¢. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will relieve the

applicant of an unreasonable burden caused by the application of the
regulation in question to his property.
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The applicant has requested three variances, one for setback and two for
overall sign and sign pedestal height. The sign does need to be raised to make
the sign visible above the private and public utilities immediately adjacent to
the sign’s location. If the sign is placed so that it meets the minimum required
3’ setback, the cable box will no longer block the view of the sign on the north
side. However, the sign will still be blocked from the view of southbound
travelers by the Nemo’s building. Staff therefore finds that the requested
variances are the minimum variances that will relieve the applicant of an
unreasonable burden caused by the application of the regulations to the
property in question.

That the granting of the variance will not be injurious to the neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

The applicant is requesting relief from the sign pedestal height, overall sign
height, and sign setback requirements of Chapter 30 of the LDC. The
applicant indicates that the existing sign on the property has been in this
location for approximately 21 years, but the sign box was recently lowered
and placed on a new pedestal in March 2011. The applicant is requesting that
the height of the base and the height of the sign be altered because of the
existence of public and private utilities that are above-ground and are
blocking the view of the sign. Staff does not feel that a minor increase in
height to provide a better view of the sign will endanger the public welfare,
and the applicant’s requested 8’ overall height can be considered a minor
increase because of the site’s above-ground utilities that would block view of
the sign. Staff finds that the granting of the variances will not be injurious to
the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

That the conditions or circumstances on the specific piece of property for which
the variance is sought are not of so general or recurrent a nature as to make it
more reasonable and practical to amend the regulation in question.

With the adoption of the amended sign ordinance, and the consequent
amortization period for conformity, several locations on the Beach have
chosen to pursue a variance from the amended requirements. However, by
the very nature of the recent adoption of the sign ordinance, Town Council
has already addressed the issue of signs and has made a decision to enact
and enforce a uniform sign code. However, the existence of the above-ground
public and private utilities on the site, which the applicant cannot control, is a
unique circumstance that requires some flexibility from the regulations in
question to allow the applicant to provide signage for their business. Staff
finds that the circumstances of the specific piece of property on which a
variance is sought are not general in nature and therefore demonstrate a
verifiable hardship.
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III. RECOMMENDATION

Staff initially had some concerns about the requested variance because it could set a
precedent. Staff inquired whether the applicant had considered alternate signage to
make the variances unnecessary, including perhaps a wall sign or a projecting sign.
Since the wall of the building is set back 25’ from the road, neither a wall sign nor a
projecting sign will be visible to motorists on Estero Boulevard and will render such
signs useless for identification of the hotel property from Estero Boulevard.
Therefore, the applicant’s requested variances are reasonable, given the location of
the adjacent building to the north and the above-ground public and private utilities
at the sign location. Staff therefore recommends APPROVAL of the applicant’s
requested variances for overall sign height of 8’, for the sign pedestal height of 48”
and to decrease the setback from Estero Boulevard right-of-way to 1’.

1V. CONCLUSION

The granting of a variance on the property would legalize the existing signage for
Pierview Hotel & Suites, will bring the sign into compliance with the requirements
of the Land Development Code for signs, and will not adversely affect surrounding
properties.

If Town Council finds that the requested variance is contrary to the public interest
or the health, safety, comfort, convenience, and/or welfare of the citizens of the
Town, or that the request is in conflict with the criteria of LDC Section 34-87
regarding Variances, Town Council should deny the request as provided in LDC
Section 34-87(4). If Town Council chooses to approve the request, special conditions
necessary to protect the health, safety, comfort, convenience, or welfare of the
public may be attached if Council finds that such conditions are reasonably related
to the requested rezoning.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the requested variances for sign setback, sign pedestal
height and overall sign height.

Exhibits:

A - Legal Description

B - Zoning Map

C - Future Land Use Map

D - Surveyed sign information

E - Photograph of previous sign (Ramada)
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“Exhibit A”
Legal Description
24-46-23-W3-00009.0000

From the Southwest corner of Block E, of that certain subdivision known as
CRESCENT PARK ADDITION, according to the map or plat thereof on file and
recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 46, of the public records of Lee County, Florida;
on the East line of Section 24, Township 46 South, Range 23 East, Lee County,
Florida, run South along said line 53.24 feet to the South line of an existing
County Road right-of-way 50 feet wide and Point of Beginning of the lands
herein described; thence Northwesterly at an inclusive angle of 69°54’ with
said section line along the South line of said right-of-way a distance of 122.63
feet; thence Southwesterly perpendicular to said road for 213 feet, more or
less, to the Gulf of Mexico; thence Southeasterly along said Gulf to the East line
of said Section 24; thence Northerly along said line a distance of 258 feet,
more or less, to the Point of Beginning.
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Exhibit B - Zoning Map
1 A A
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Davis Surveying, Inc.

4536 SE 16™ Place
Cape Coral, Florida
33904

April 26, 2012

Documentation of freestanding sign at Fort Myers Beach, Florida

1160 Estero Boulevard, Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931
Elevations based on an assumed datum.

Elevation of centerline of roadway pavement = 100.00’
Elevation of edge of roadway pavement = 99.6’
Elevation of high grade at sign = 100.4’

Elevation of bottom of sign= 102.0’

Elevation of top of sign = 106.0’

Approximate distance from sign to right-of-way = 1.0’
Distance from crown of road to top of sign=6.0"
Distance from adjacent grade to top of sign=5.6’
Distance from crown of road to bottom of sign=2.0"
Distance from adjacent grade to bottom of sign=1.6’

Charles Davis, PLS #4839
3/13/2012
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Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

Town of Fort Myers Beach
Department of Community Development

Application for PublicHearing

Thisis thefirst part of atwo-part application. This part requests general
information required by the Town of Fort Myers Beach for any request for a
public hearing. The second part will address additional information for the
specific type of action requested.

Project Name: /?MD Notold & L, Fon)

Authorized Applicant: () vy (C0lornm /

LeePA STRAPNumber(§): U Y Y- D3 - w&ow% 2724

Current Property Status:

Current Zoning: [’M I ﬁ/b&d/é }‘6{@010/{];/“

" Future Land Use Map (FLUM) Category:

Platted Overlay? _yes no FLUM Density Range:

Action Requested Additional Form Required
____ Special Exception Form PH-A
L~ Variance ' Form PH-B
___ Conventional Rezoning Form PH-C
____ Planned Development . Form PH-D
___ Master Concept Plan Extension Form PH-E
__ Appeal of Administrative Action Form PH-F
____ Development of Regional Impact Schedule Appointment

Other (cite LDC section number: ) Attach Explanation

Town of Fort M yers Beach
Department of Community Development
2523 Estero Boulevard
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931

(239) 765-0202 '
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Case# Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Complet:

PART I F General Information

A. Applicant:

. Namels): Sy ponledag  edniseam gt fAuznsio LAC

Address:  Street: j’# = %0«//\0, %a//@ E// 2204

City:\ [t peq Ste: M T Zip Code: Y5085

Phone: 14/ 8§ - (o4 5 Yt/ pO

Fax:  94/8 - 5 7% 334

E-mail address: /o s/70m erice 6 S(mai/' Com

B. Relationship of applicant to property (check appropriate response)

[LY~ Owner (indicate form of ownership below)

[ 1 Individual (or husband/wife) [ 1 Partnership

[ 1 LandTrust [ 1 Association
A Corporation/ L[ [ 1 Condominium
[ 1 Subdivision [ 1 TimeshareCondo

Authorized representative (attach authorization(s) as Exhibit AA-1)

[ ]
[ 1 Contract Purchaser/vendee (attach authorization(s) as Exhibit AA-2)
[ 1 Town of Fort Myers Beach (Date of Authorization: _ )

C. Agent authorized to receive all correspondence:

Name:  fionp  [llyodle

wsingsises Svek 1 2 o, Fol L F

City: \ iy _ Sat€ /{7 Zip Code: Y308 &~

Contact Person: ~ A% vy n folwo 00

Phone: 4/% - ¢, 54/- 5400 Fax Q4§ -87G - Sla4

E-mail address: /o sorfomerice@Qrmo . Com

D. Other agents:

Name(s): L%,mm (}/on/ma/m
Mailing address?/ Streét: [ 160 Cdload ,6,&/@?

city: 1. loaa @Q@(\j\ State: £/  Zip Code: 3373/

Phone:. 7 77- A/, %~ (/55  Fax 239 s -4290

E-mail address: | Ji, o/, oo Jeman /6D Comrast Nel

Use additional sheets if nec&ssan’y and attach to this page.
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Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

PART Il ' Nature of Request

Requested Action (check applicable actions):

[ ] Special Exception for:

LiVarianosfor:_fi/siness Siga Heightto ' [Redice sethack 3"

[ ] Conventional Rezoning from to:

‘| [ ]1Planned Development

[ ] Rezoning (or amendment) from to:

[ 1 Extension/reinstatement of Master Concept Plan

[ ]PublicHearing of DRI

. [ 1Norezoning required

[ ] Rezoning from to:

[ 1Appeal of Administrative Action

[ ] Other (explain):

PART 11l FWaivers

Waivers from application submittal requirements: Indicate any specific
submittal items that have been waived by the Director for the request. Attach
copies of the # - ™grifl approval(s) as Exhibit 3-1.

Code Section Number Describe Item

PART IV I Property Ownership

[ ] Single owner (individual or husband and wife)

Name:
Address: Street:

City: : State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax: '

E-mail Address:
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Case# Date Received
Planner. Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

P ,
[,/]/ﬁultiple owners (induding corporation, partnership, trust, association,
condominium, timeshare condominium, or subdivision)

Attach Disclosure Form as Exhibit 4-1

Attach list of property owners as Exhibit 4-2

| Attach map showing property daey” 1 Mnterests as Exhibit 4-3 if multiple parcels
areinvolved -

For condominiums, timeshare condominiums, and subdivisions, see instructions.

PART V I’ Property Information

A. Legal Description of Subject Property

Isthe property entirely made up of one or more undivided platted lots officially
recorded in the Plat Books of the Public Records of Lee County?

EYYes [ ]1No

If yes:

Subdivision name:

Plat Book Number: Page: Unit: Block: Lot:

If no:

Attach alegible copy of the metes and bounds legal description, with accurate
bearings and distances for every line, as Exhibit 5-1. Theinitial point in the
description must be related to at least one established identifiable real property
corner. Bearings must be referenced to a well-established and monumented line.

B. Boundary Survey

Attach a Boundary Survey of the property meeting the minimum standards of
Chapter 61G17-6 of the Florida Administrative Code, as Exhibit 5-2. A Boundary
Survey must bear the raised seal and original signature of a Professional
Sfllr:\{eygr and Mapper licensed to practice Surveying and Mapping by the Sate
of Florida.

C. STRAPN umber(s):

G- &/l -I3- W3- 0008 9. ocoO

D Property Dimensions:

" Area. 4 33 4/5’;“ square fest _ acres

Width along roédway: feet Depth: feet

E. Property Street Address:

[0 _Eghesn Hluat I Mﬁzw Cnch 4

Public Hearing Application 06/08 Page 4 of 14



L2920 _ T OF =1 [ HOD/dBM
{=1-) “on 3] B8 |

[ 0-02 T S ST
el | mprmnessessas - e RS P swososson
RO MIN - §~BEYEEES 40 IR0 o BT B AN s ™ e T i o TR0 S 000'001:1 < = OLLYY DNISOTD
segi-tay (6520 DIGHSIGNS VOO SN 1Od ‘v “TUL 0 ML Y 0K L -
‘SHINNVId - SUIdAVH ONV SHOASAHNS - SHIIMENZ WD e S 3 ASYHAVUL dOOTAHSOD)
R s Ty &
o

(g 20 50) e 0 ST @ N
: N
K 4

" L sl tiips

(oo &) *OUp ‘yYodwy ¥ 2ZINT ‘IsHeyp ‘uesq

) V=S5 S3900 08 2000 -
wm — B\ g oGS §<ﬂ .
&3 A — =T sn/l ig5r0ls =, NS RAGFEHLS
ABLEIZ v e =
oS =
QI 220.50.0¢8
“(000°S4:4) ASMNS NYBUT 8 IO STHYONYIS XOVHI20Y 3HL SO3F0XF HO SIT AIWNS
" Wy o s )
[CU1T m\wﬂd—’uﬂnmpﬁ—%“ﬂzwﬁﬂ—k H SYNIIONSN3d BO-§i-Z1 U0 012 ISV 30 VO
6E6t 20 MoN 31 AOHY F0N3EILAT KOUYATE FNTL T0BINDG NOLLONKIENOT N30 04T QIHUN
Jh_ TVISYOO 0F HYINHONISNRd SY SRONVISIA TIV 35n§§:§n§$§§t&<§§nm§§ GHAGND 3A06Y
@ )
“out, 10 (YD oL oy sukon) - - . " Fy'd
B U - £o@ = 47 ‘SONY] NI-Q3TRS Of JUH FHL NV SIHOY Nyl ANOGNZRDS 30 IHOW 48 YOMOLS 40
T 341§ 0353 SHBIVATD SaNIH :5-9 nu:..ﬂ.w «Euuw ST BTN & i v S0 1 Aoy I MR0 ANY DL J33rGNS S1 Alb3d0ud L
“6281 40 (OWYE TVINLEEA DHIGOTD WNOU - . ) 0 TOUINGY 3 31 0L 043153 40 AH~J0-LHOY
o T Yo Seovan Mo — s = m ek = M Sz - “ ML ok GAUINIYD VIUY SI1 HO 306R {1714 THe00S SR S By ShiiAgS TRV
! Zozi = see = (0 ooes - LRI ATHIO O NOISSINNGD "GHYUE
JION NOLLYATIZ - P 2961 = (@) wuz -@ % 07 HD WHOR! “UVIS “TVHIOH ANY 40 SYIHY TYNOUQGSEIN® MO NOUDOSHAR
E L E 3 & T aNRAI0 01 GRONIINT OH ST N A3ROS ABYONN0B V SY Q3YoMd 1Yl Sill
(wswnuon wesiog pusag) $1-3 10 e pwr = ooz = 08t = T ,
aLs vl puo (suicn 91970 PuIos) Ll gy GAIVI0T 10N T ANV 3 ‘SUNYU
P e Lot AR g ] BN ANIT T04INOD NOLLONHISNO) s Gk 404 SN UK Y0/0 SN SN SO
o IS TVISY0D OL SHIL ONIATING ‘626087 ‘0N NOUVIOAHCO ONIEVIT YD HOTIA MUK WYE3M .81 X (8/5 38 135, S00Y HOM
ROUVIHOINT 000U
/_ tpvn,n o . OVS NO INIONEdIG NOUVOIAAY O YIOM ANY. DIONIMOD 01 ¥OMd STUINT AHDIYNDIIY
ladad . gﬁgsgaﬁﬁyu@gzggzsa_ﬁg “INTARNIACO VHIOIT
] X ) . U A8 OIS gzeagﬂgau-g—anggauggfﬂdﬁg
H N

§
f
J
&
B, 2

133HLS TNYO
BCEIZ 3604

2

(NFLIMANT ONY NOLUYR ‘03080230 MY
U003 AYA=40 —SINOH ONY SNOUVAUTSIH 'SNOUDRUS “SININGSYZ 0L 103r80S T

o
HOUVASTE 335 ~ GEBI_ 40 WAV GNY 6261 0 UATN ND DISYT Y GVATINOE OU3IST 0
R - iiion AW3ISAINGS U 30 ALFISINHINGS SHOUYATD 6261 0 TWON KO 028

O SEOh GHAIST 40 AVA-J0-~HON ATHIISHRINOS il 0 ATTUSHINON SROUATT

0TI SIVS TIOAD ONY L334 RY 3V SHOISHING

“(NFNSONTY BL81) LT84

40 (GYN) ALY NYOREITY HIBOH NO QISYS ¥ NOJKIH NKOHS SIVNONDOD 37 31ViS
“LIS,SE.0L5 #7360 GEYATWNON GIOIST 0 31 ARIISINUAGS KL HIA

(aruSnrO 6281)4285 QYA INOZ ISTH YOROT HL 403 LUVNGHODD WY N0 U6V SOHRNGE
NOUVININONON CIIYI0Y TUL QNY Rl SHL A8 SAIWAS

§E§§§§Eaﬂu§ki§ﬁﬁg§ﬁ§ﬂ&h=&§=§§

y PR

GIHSIONIG NIT8 I

— A% r v V3w SHL w Sowding Ao
= WIS 01 JON ; - - T o o
o YA ALINIDIA
J .
& k) N
o o
] KON o
Lo\
B

2
[

<

... it 1O
s CH e\ ;

vaIo1d ‘ALNNOD 331
HOV3d SHIAW LHOH SO NMOL -
1S¥3 vz FONVY HLNOS 9% dIHSNMOL ‘64 NOILOTS
1SV3 £2 JONVY HLNOS 9% dIHSNMOL %2 NOILOIS
NIONIAT
aNYT1 40 T308Yd VY

LV1d AHA4AS

HOITNOD VANV Tid = B
TN SR -

w

NG toivo =

L]

g

%
Senatu)y|aewesd+o Elc-,*qu—e

61 _NOUJSS
¥Z NOUDZS




R T =T 6 | A5 31v0an Bo-Bi-Z1 03N avil Z9 - 8
-1-5) o8 T ms ey a0y = [T
xog vaspapp ¥q00 « O
IETI-19 (662)  OIORIRT VOTSO 'FSAH 1O ‘GHYATYIOB HODRIOIN IR} o s e - bl
NNY 1oPl ors = M
THINNVId A o8 wnctn - &
B 4 O - oD AXY0S =
@t couy ‘Yaxey ¥ zNT IONeNYY ‘uweq i wick = 4
a1pA voijobiuy = ﬂ
¥AINZ) SSANISNG ‘9 NIOTE ~ SUAXIW i A« =
- g Limn poom v O
. “— 100 14871 P = 3
Er_...u.nk\ﬂﬂni}l.} -, ~o 0d 14071 sppowey « K
1o LR o s o Ak s - 7 mar e Al L B
nceae) > gt 8 Ve
TR g s e 0 - . ooy ooy pmg « ®
"t e 4 . pamiion = ouor wnis + &
o #a 0 Aun % vonsorws3 #L - . ......E&.ﬁhnuw L
. o oy - oy s 1355554 = % N3O
(s s 401} ‘oo @ s> .

1urod ;911003 jusvewIe)
"ONY HILVL ¥ ZLNT WINVAHM ‘NvEa
saddops pue Jokarns patusy

0pudy © 10 7093 PISiL) PUBUD 83}
e enloutis k) i 930N IoHe

v
{ay2 o)
o1 .2/8 aNg

{0’91} AAYAS WYENN AY SO SGUYGHYIS AJVHNODY 3HL SQIIIX3 HO SIZIN AIMNS
BO-BE~Z1 HWOH QY (SV1 20 T

UNY A SONYT NI-GITHJ 01 It 31 ONY SIE NYRVA 'MNOIWIADS 40 LHOW
49 YOROLE S0 UIS Mg AT OINK0 ST OKYT G'S 4O L8V ANY IVHL MIY1D ANY OF IOHENS 51 ALW3dOMd L

SS3) 40 JUON (1324 JHYNDS 09'1€)  SIIY 20 SNWINOD T30UYS
ALING MIHIO HO HOISSINMD) 'GHYDS 'ADNII¥ TYa0 30 TVHOIOIH "LIVIS ‘WRCULI LY 40 SY3UY INOUNISHAr
30 HOUDGSU 3L JIVINQ O GIONIINI JON 51 ONY ANGDS ABVGILNOS ¥ SY Gy 1vid SiHL

‘03LVI0T LON UM ANY 2 'SCHYUIM

“GIUON ISUYINIO SSTHN GILYO0) JON 3U3H SHOLYONNGS HO/GNY STUPLR "SINIMAONIM GHOOUSHIOND
“B16Y91 TN NOUVHOSHOO NIVIE ¥ HOTIZA HUK BVE ,8) X LB/5 R L35, SUOH Noul

NOUYMHO GOOU TS MO INFONIAIO NOLLYXKIY HO NigH A0 ONONINMOD
L 5004 SIUING ALOIVRO3E ONUITRIS TIV MK GUIA 38 ISIN NOUYRHON (00U SHiL  (GIv3ca
0002 FU A8 Qikins SV KO OISYY S1 NOTUIN UZIYHCRA NOUYRBOIN IKOZ G001 Vi34 WL
wsgnent WY GOOY

AINNG? 337 B0 YOS ¥ KA TINSNOO “AINDOD S NI 0350 & ALYO NOUHIA THL K IR
V57 34341 SY NIRvL H QUioks Kolinvd (90-uz-3 qilvd ¥0-02-2 310 34403443 4SS03L0T1

oM ILVI J0NVINSY GOOU NOBS NINYL NOUVIINOINT SHL “(B261 ‘TAYN) 0'91+ 40 NOWYATY 000

1Y v HUR 34 OZ 000U ONY (6981 "GAYN) 041+ 0 NOUYATTI GO J5YB ¥ HIK 34 TNO7 GOOU (A0St
TAYH) 0TI+ 0 NGUVAIZ COOY TSVB ¥ HIIK 3v 3HOZ GOOW M1 S3 LIV SIHL 'St GOOTS HGN 3L b3

(NLUBRNR Gy NILLBK
‘TI0HO03NN THY GICE0IT) AVA=S0 ~SINOW GNY SOLIVASISTY "SHOUUISIY 'SINTNISY3 OL LOXENS TEYd

403931 SINVE WM GNY LI3J Kf Y SNOISHICD.

“2.IS,2C04 S H¥3 OL QUYATNION QUIIST 40 INT ARGHINON
TG MUK (LNINISITQY 8(51)2251 OVN INOZ ISIK YOIHOLS 3L HDJ IIVNIGHDOD INVIJ NO GISYE SONIYIE

NOLVININWGI QIUVI0T QI3 ONY MLY SHE 4G SIS SNOAINY ‘SAT30 03040974
Nar NOOHS Sv NOLOITS s (8 TN YOO HAd) SN TS SIS 0 V1e WO GHEVE LIS

iS9I0N

ey
22 0) (s010Bg TRUANE) VOAPANE jo wuy 1803 Byl BusunsrD Wol B SBuOIT

ckoR0; 50 Paguason ‘opiRly *Aueoy ad1 ‘pudist ORI 4503
£2 96usy 405 9f JSUNOL “¥Z weeS U I Wowvmsley uf sad @ oxy

fopuetny Aiwpy 637 40 tps023Y
0501 1 pio 6 10809 '8 2095 10 U1 IPIONs JoSAY) 1040 B ©) Bupioazo
WU EspiEng PO UNOUY VOAPQNE LIDHSD (D} 10 9 X20H ‘¥ PUD €

NOILJI§OS3a
VaI¥o14 ‘ALNNOD 337
HOY3E SYIAW LHOH 40 NMOL
18V3 €2 FONVY HINOS 9% JIHSNMOL #Z NOILO3S
NIONIAT
ANY1 40 T308Yd ¥

IVId AHANNS




CT-0¥~¥Z
(-1-3) o 7y

100i-19r (B2} 0LGTMIONT YARIOLIRIIAN JHOS OUVATINOH HODTHOON i1kt

BUINNYd Mo

{orer @) ‘DU ‘yadey P zZ)W] ‘I8NBIIYM ‘uveg

HOUDTWOD INININYAH0 I0d = & Ah-do-1uy = 4y
smosunt = [ 5307 QAN = HO

X08 MOSATUL 390 = B R inkavs = 44
:eequ.w 1 WO = GO

X08 WIHITL = e Ao
MY Auvioeys = © A
SATA daiva = X I T

hove worvo = @ NOOS SOH0GIS MNLD = HO
ot ¥oos 00 » 50

0 4300 000 » Uy = g
704 1Hort 0ooH = % Yo wowsg = ma
g 8 390 Oy A =

X08 TNOS = B -
TSV -

TN 0 D@ = 393

aN3o31 UNINOR SIRTNOD = T

“GON oM = 41

L %08 A = B

‘SNOLL YIA3dE8Y

punog o vopr
-3

Va4 ‘ALNNOD 3571
HIY3E SYIAW 14O 40 NMOL
18V3 vZ JONVY HINOS 9b dIHSNMOL 64 NOILO3S
18¥3 £Z SONVYH HINOS 9¢ dIHSNMOL v2 NOILLOIS
NI ONIAT
ONYT 40 130MVd ¥V

40
LVId XHALNS

""" \__—

0081 _MSLEESIS

(JUsUNUOY @9IIU0 Punos) Gi~3 4o UODIOT PlRlY Byl
pue (uawnuoyy 29iou0 puRoj) -3 40 UollDIGT Pivd S} £q PEURIGDIST
3NN HOVE~L13S TOHINOD TVISYOD AINNOD 331

—_—
TT——
—
T oy,
— . G TR
. L0 1 ..I:@..."a.ﬁ;&.««é
SEE8L 424 00.00n =~ Izgksl -
uw
W
<\
AN saz
=\ & e
R 53
A\ % T TOINGD rgae
2
EARE
e\ .
<
AN
Z\%
S\ =
AR
Q| ©
o}
Tl
A
K R EON PUJ o~

rpf\\\ L85 AL itsgs

MY Sove-135 T08INOT TisVeD AINAOS 377

HEH

i

2
Jifls!

i

—
&€ 'd b Bd

Mvd  INFOSTHD

i

i
4
e

}

\
I\
m
Ipoan
i

) Mn“”un:»n g

_— 1661 ‘of
3NB T0¥iN0 NouoNMISKOI %&Hm{@wg.x%&h%

Qg wiwsous)

EEEEEESS eV R e e

N

3 xo0718
HYVd  ANFOSTHO

ooIXaW 40 4IN9

¢ xooa gy

1i8e 'od 'vz8z .zd\\\iﬂ‘\n

EL
L4V ~¥—LION
0£90 94 ‘6982 O

IEL_TAQIZAN

. (v 90t = OF) e
llllllll FF AT JNIT GLYR RO IMOSYES

7
!

!
[

F— ]

%030

oM

a0

#0309 @aom

SOIEEN

st

.

"; 2930 JOOM

=51 S30vd '8y 4008 1y1g ——/~ ——— =




2 B3
el i i i 1H
i gt g 3 3 SE: o
y ittt Bl il il
Dy Bty ;géég i g i g 1
i §§§5§§§i§ the 3i 3 i i £ 58; |8
it ali 5 : Ag
g § gelaned fait §~gs H i g 5
-*?3?533 §'i§ 18] £ 35 ¢ & g
SEBsa3iT 2 BeS 388 a5
t §§§i£%§55‘< é%: i i £ E P
£8g
g F
g
= 3

Pt Book 4, Page 45

ey

LEE COUNTY COASTAL CONTROL SET-BACK LINE
Fsloblished by the Fisld Location of E~7
(Found Concrate Monument) ond tha Flaid
Location of E-15 (Found Concrets Monument),
LEE COUN
NTY COASTAL. CONTROL SET-BACK LiNE

g ’ £
NE g it
' li § .&lnuz Mh‘.‘.llu}t) Ei!
H - T Fa
i ) gﬁ"ﬂ e )
2 5 LYYl ~Y~1ON
< | g %930 JOOM 0£90 '0d ‘6982 YO | /
@, § %330 dOOM 0OOM % 3LIUINOD aRNod
8 a3¥3A03 AHOLS=Z  taer somiza 1 {
B 900,
| a §§ e
5 1
BIE Egz "‘f 1 Yoo warsoid o) ) g;
s E %

ESTERO
/ .

7 By, 5
2" peg '9"(37‘.2"’,)“" [

he
-1,

fersy

H
/\. | . ;
2 3 g
| o : Pk
il 8 2 H
s &
1 | p H g % 55 .
2 &
! : £ = ig
. < -
5.1 & i
g | / L
3 l h % :
§ 1 EE §§ I
g3 R O B
AR IS - X
s | T g : g
e ) §
5835 . =
<E8 o X
EER Tl e
/ / .
W -
g 3
& / ®
~ N
g 8%
£
&
/
e

/—O‘R. 3341, PG. 2873

gror




Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

F. General qution of Property (from Sky Bridge or Big Carlos Pass Bridge):

JZ o Nocatzdd oy tesF glele of Gatend Bl seljaten]

<

Attach Area Location Map as Exhibit 5-3

G. Property Restrictions (check applicable):

There are no deed restrictions or covenants on this property that affect this
request.

[ ] Restrictions and/or covenants are attached as Exhibit 54

[ 1 A narrative statement explaining how the deed restrictions and/or covenants

may affect the request is attached as Exhibit 5-5.

H. Surrounding property owners: ‘
- Attach list of surrounding property owners (within 500 feet) as Exhibit 5-6
Attach two sets of mailing labels as Exhibit 5-7 »
Attach amap showing the surrounding property owners as Exhibit 5-8

I. Future Land Use Category: (see Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map)

[ ]Low Density [ ]Marina

[ ] Mixed Residential [ 1Recreation
[ ]Boulevard ‘ [ ]Wetlands
[ }Pedestrian Commercial [ ]Tidal Water

Isthe property located within the N 28"~ | Q' nX® =area on the Future Land

UseMap? [ ]Yes [ 1No

J. Zoning: (see official zoning map, as updated by subsequent actions)

[ 1 RS(Residential Single-family) [ 1CM (Commercial Marina)

[ ]1RC (Residential Conservation) [ 1CO (Commercial Office)

[ ] RM (Residential Multifamily) [ ]CB(Commercial Boulevard)

[ 1VILLAGE [ 1SANTINI

[ 1SANTOS [ 1DOWNTOWN

[ 1IN (Institutional) [ 1 RPD (Residential Planned Dev.)
[ ] CF (Community Facilities) [ 1CPD (Commercial Planned Dev.)
[ JCR (Commercial Resort) [ ]1EC (Environmentaiiy Critical)

[ ]BB (Bay Beach)

Public Hearing Application 06/08 Page 5 of 14
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Case# Date Received
Planner ~ Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

PART VI - Affidavit

Application Signed by a Corporation, Limited Liability Company (LLC),

Limited Company (LC), Partnership, Limited Partnership, or Trustee
See attached explanatory notes for instructions

I Oa (ol ()(QPWW\J ,asﬂ“fbcg_/_& éf@cé é;:%ggmazw
oféfggqg&%f o). éﬁ 17044 (L swear or affirm wnder oath, that I am

the owner or th¥ authorized representative of the owner(s) of the property and |
that:

1. Thave full authority to secure the approval(s) requested and to impose
covenants and restrictions on the referenced property as a result of any .
action approved by the Town in accordance with this application and the
Land Development Code;

2. All answers to the questions in this application and any sketches, data, or

' other supplemental matter attached hereto and made a part of this
application are honest and true;

3. Thereby authorize Town staff or their designee(s) to enter upon the

roperty during normal working hours (including Saturdays and

undays) for purposes reasonably related to the subject matter of this
%Eplicaﬁon; and _ o
e property will not be transferred, conveyed, sold, or subdivided
unencumbered by the conditions and restrictions imposed by the
approved acﬁow '

: //%/‘mﬂunu jm}. GFZLI)P/S L/C

Name of Entity (éorputaﬁon, LLC, parinership, etc Signakﬁﬁ
ﬁm_maﬁ_ﬁﬂam%@_‘_ cahs l[ennan
Title of Signatory ) ( Typed or Printed Name

Stateof __ F L
Countyof L£E
The foregoing instrument was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed

4.

beforeme this 2EC, 30 2o}/ by _ Judy  Caczmrtn
Date Name of person under oath or affirmation
who is personally known to me or who has produced__ #L D2iveas ric .
Type of identification
identification, /J//‘
‘ 7 Y JesEdn THomas LJEEB

ignature of person\:l\miﬁflitxg oath Typed or Printed Name
A\ 2
\\\\\‘\'\‘\0 mas /f/'/ 2

Vel Mo d,
SERALULT RN B
SO ) 2

CNOTARYPUBLICE 2

R
C "’/'\';gfgbmfesse.q,_:@\\t
T

7
“i g

///

\\\\\umulu,,//‘/

SEAL:

\)

Public Hearing Application : 06/08 Page 7 of 14



Case # Date Received
Planper. Date of Sufficiency/Complet

EXHIBIT 4-1
DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST FORM

STRAPY 92/~ (o~ 13- )3-00)7. 0000

Attach additional sheets in the same format for each separate STRAP number in
the application if multiple parcels with differing ownership are included.

1. If the property is owned in fee simple by an INDIVIDUAL, tenancy by the
entirety, tenancy in common, or joint tenancy, list all parties with an ownership

interest as well as the percentage of such interest.

Name and Address Percentage

2. If the property is owned by a CORPORATION, list the officers and
stockholders and the percentage of stock owned by each.

Name, Address, and office Percentage

Koo [alootde ~ Moalsen of LLC. /00 7o

35 & %mg Fake J

&, YEDES

Public Hearing Application 06/08 Page 12 of 14



Case # Date Received
Planner, Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

3. If the property is in the name of a TRUSTEE, list the beneficiaries of the trust
and the percentage of interest. '

Name and Address Percentage

4. If the property is in the name of a GENERAL PARTNERSHIP or LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, list the names of the general and limited partners with the
percentage of ownership.

Name and Address ' Percentage

5. If there is a CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE, whether contingent on this
application or not, regardless of whether a Corporation, Trustee, or Partnership
is involved, list the names of the contract purchasers below, including the
officers, stockholders, beneficiaries, or partners, and their percentage of stock.

Name, Address, and Office (if applicable) : Percentage

Public Hearing Application 06/08 Page 13 of 14




Case # Date Received

Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

6. If any contingency clause or contract terms involve additional parties, list all
individuals, or officers if a corporation, partnership, or trust.

Name and Address

For any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase subsequent to
the date of the application but prior to the date of final public hearing, a
supplemental disclosure of interest must be filed.

The above is a full disclosure of all parties of interest in this application, to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature
Applicant
Printed or typed name of applicant
STATEOF _____
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day
of . ,20__, by , who is personally known to me or
who has produced as identification and who did
(or did not) take an oath.
Signature of Notary Typed or Printed Name of Notary
SEAL:

Public Hearing Application 06/08




Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Complet:

Town of Fort Myers Beach

Department of Community Development
R %

£

—

Zoning Division

Supplement PH-B

Additional Required Information for a
Variance Application

Thisis the second part of atwo-part application. This part requests specific
information for a variance. Include this form with the Request for Public
Hearing form.

Case Number:

ProjectName: [, o, 0 Nedel & _Judia

Authorized Applicant: (L oy o (0 Pornvonn [ Broadidey vinv.d

LeePA STRAPNumber:” 94V </(,- 93_ W 3 -0cr09 Booo

Current Property Status:

Current Zoning: CW,(‘,Z'/R 4 ﬁ%m +

Future Land Use Map (FLUM ) Category:

Comp Plan Density: Platted Overlay? __ Yes No

Variance is requested from:
LDC Section Number Title of Section or Subsection

_30-15 9 /_Ommomwj {’,Oﬁ)if?/n'f}g‘xﬁ/,‘(:t(/.m
At Joi Lommeretal Qnop

Complete the narrative statements below for EACH variance requested.

Supplement PH-B for Variances 06/08 Page 1 of 6
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Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

PART |
Narrative Statements

Request for variance from .9/)- /9 3 (LD C Section number)

Explain the specific regulation contained in this section from which relief is
sought:

Codo L/Qt/\'vuia/

3" esscmes. ondo m:tq NI T

Poronap Jmmlﬁ b fuﬁ

Reasons for request

Explain why the variance is needed:

(A asu) o4, /Qmm cn  Anuth Asele  hial

Jaw Dol JJ&W peg pnd  Commet | e

XOQQ/Y\ /i)*/L f“”ﬂ(‘h/mma /[/‘LCLUVw)

/&l(\m N I/)ijﬂ/: /6011&,@ i hidd Ay ool

])Ajw anc  omnee ()—QJPLUCIQQ A Lﬁaw}@nyvu/h&

L,ﬁ&()p a4 J/Lw/,v/pdébx Z/@) M/C/W/M/ICQ} 7@1&///@

Llhon sucmn aoa Jz,m)l?rw;w@ oo Fi 0 wog

e

-J}*L Q,uwx ﬂ(‘j/lh/»xW) albwud ﬂu e obfh

005 Yo alee oouad he aueolol 090 e

A e e Q.

.JL)M IWQL/Q/O Ve Couldal J,\u/d aﬂﬁm

.4()/(%;4/) \AAJIO

Suppleient PH-B for Variances 06/08 ' Page 2 of 6



Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

Explain the possible effect the variance, if granted, would have on

surrounding properties:

ﬁf_m\ci ahle 1o  sec S0 o _brnc
/1l " mMore  husiness. J

Explain the hardship (what is unique about the property) that justifies relief
from the regulation:

/7/07[9/ Aot _/7,0//)5, Seen Z)u [)/’O /ﬂpcﬁ{/f

g/,/t@%‘?‘%‘ . o 4V Ve Lo I/Wi/ﬂ,(l

Supplement PH-B for Variances 06/08 Page 3 of 6
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Town of Fort Myers Beach
Community Development
""" 2523 Estero Blvd Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931
Phone: 239-765-0202  Fax: 239-765-0591

March 7, 2012

- Pierview Hotel & Suites .
" ¢/oJudy Coleman -
-+ 1160 Estero Boulevard - .
Fort Myers Beach Florlda 33931

Rei PlerVIew Slgn Vanance FMBVAR2011 0006
ADear Ms. Coleman, _

. The Commumty Developrnent Department has reviewed the lnformanon prowded for the
above zoning application. The Town of Fort Myers Beach Land’ ‘Development Code (LDC)
required additional information for the apphcatlon to be found sufficient. Please respond to
- each requlrement not satisfied on the attached suff1c1ency chécklists. ‘

If you do not provide the requested supplements or correctxous mthln 60 calendar days of
this letter, the LDC requires that this application be considered withdrawn. Please feel free
to contact me if you have any questlons or requxre further clarlﬁcatlon

Smcerely, . B

]osh Overmyer

Planning Coordmator

Town of Fort Myers Beach
‘Community Development



Town qf Fort Myers (Beacﬁ

Community Development
. 2523 Estero Blvd Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931
Phone; 239765-0202 : Fax- 239—765-0591

VARIAN CE APPLICATION REVIEW Iosh Overmver

Upon reviewing the submitted appllcatlon for suff1c1ency of the'above referenced pro;ect staff’
prov1des the following comments. -

1.

" LDC Sec. 30- -154(b) states that ”Locatlon Monument signs must be set back at least three (3)

feet from any public right-of-way or roadway easement, provided, however that monument
signs may be located in a IawfuIIy developed Iandscaped median strip that is within a public or
private rzght—of way or easement where the holder(s) of the right-of-way or easement have
consented to the location of the monument sign in such right-of-way- or easement. Monument

_ signs located in such median strips must be set back a minimum of two (2) feet from the edge .
" of the pavement and must not violate the wszbzllty requirements of §34-3131. Wall signs and .

projecting signs may extend over public sidewalks provided they maintain a clear height above
sidewalks of eight [8) feet and do not extend closer than two (2) feet toan exzstmg or planned
curb.” Co

- Please indicate whether the requiest is to allow a'33 inch setback where 36 inches 3 feet)

aré otherwise required, or if there is actually a 3-inch encroachment into the County right-

-of-way for Estero Boulevard. An as-built survey may be necessary to determme the exact

Iocatlon of the 51gn with respect to the county right-of-way.

LDC Sec 30- 154[6) states that "Monument signs may be elevated prowded that the bottom of

© the sign is no more than eighteen (18) inches above the huhest ad}acentgrqde The maxzmum
: helght ofa monument sign is five [5] feet.” .

Please conﬁrm that you are requestmg a maximum sign helght of 8 feet, where 5 feet is.

otherwise allowed. In addltlon, will the 18 inch maximum (bottom edge) of the sign be -

mcreased to a higher level? If so, please mdlcate at what level the bottom edge of the 51gn
will be located '

Please spec1ﬁcally address each of the 5 required findlngs that must be made in order to
receive ‘a variance. These are found in - LDC Sec. 34-87(3) and read as follows
Fmdmgs Before granting any variance, the town councxl must find that all of the followmg exist:

a, That there are exceptlonal or extr aordinary conditions or c1rcumstances that’ are
. inherent to the property in question, or that the request is for a de minimis variance under
Ac1rcumstances or condmons where rigid compliance is not. essentlal to protect pubhc ’
policy;
‘b. That the conditions _]ustlfymg the variance are not the result of actions of the apphcant ‘
taken after the adoption of the regulatlon in questlon
- ¢. That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will reheve the apphcant of an -
unreasonable ‘burden caused by the application of the regulatlon in question to his
property;
d. That the granting of the variance will not be i mJ urious to the ne1ghborhood or otherwwe
detrimental to the pubhc welfare; and :
e. That the conditions or circumstances on the speuﬁc plece of. property for whlch the
“variance is-sought are-not ‘of so general or recurrent a nature as to make it more -
reasonable and practical to amend the regulation in question. ‘
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Town of Ft. Myers Beach AR

2523 Estero Bivd.
Ft. Myers Beach, FL 33931 REGEIVED v

RE: Pierview Sign Variance FMBVAR2011-0006
Dear Josh Overmyer,

Attached please find a response to your letter dated 3/7/12.

1. Attached are 2 copies of 2 different éurveys. The sign in question is located in the landscaped
area of the Pierview Hotel. My request is to allow the 33 in. setback vs the 3ft required.

2. lam asking for permission to elevate the pedestal of the sign up to 4 ft so the sign can be seen
over the backflow pipes on the south side of the sign and the cable box located in front of the
sign to the North. The actual size of the sign will not change. However with the variance the
complete height of the sign with the pedestal would then be 8ft total.

3. A The reason | am asking for the variance is with the currant location and height of the sign it
can not be seen by guest coming to the hotel or traffic passing by. To the north of the signis a
cable box that blocks part of the view and if a car is parked there it blocks the sign completely.
On the south side of the sign are water pipes that stand 3 1/2 ft which block the south side view.
Also like on the north side of the sign if there is a car or especially a truck parked by the sign you
cannot see the name of the hotel at all.

B.) The conditions justifying the variance are and were not a result of any action taken on the
part of Pierview Hotel. The sign has been in the same location since the Hotel was called the
Eventide approximately 21 years ago.

C.) The granting of the variance wili relieve the Hotel of the burden of losing business due to the
fact that we have had guest commenting on how they could not find our hotel because they did
not see the sign.

1160 Estero Bivd. = Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931
(239) 463-6158 » Fax: (239) 765-4240



D.) In know way would the allowing of this variance be injurious or of any detriment to the
general public.

E.)l feel that if this variance is granted there would be no need or would it warrant any type of
amendment to the regulation in question. .

Respectfully,

Judy Coleman

Pierview Hotel

General Manager

1160 Estero Blvd.

Ft. Myers Beach, FL 33931
239-463-6158 - P
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Davis Surveying, Inc.

4536 SE 16™ Place
Cape Coral, Florida
33904

March 13,2012

Documentation of freestanding sign at Fort Myers Beach, Florida
1160 Estero Boulevard, Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931

Elevations based on an assumed datum.

Elevation of centerline of roadway pavement = 100.00’
Elevation of edge of roadway pavement = 99.6’
Elevation of high grade at sign = 101.5°

Elevation of bottom of sign=102.0

Elevation of top of sign = 106.0’

Approximate distance from sign to right-of-way = 1.0’

Charles Davis, PLS #4839
3/13/2012



